

MELLON AVENUE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BIDS RECEIVED ON: OCTOBER 13, 2021

				1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
Awarded By Township of West Orange on:				Messercola Excavating Co., Inc. 549 E. 3rd Street Plainfield, NJ 07060		Crossroads Paving 386 South Street, Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105		Grabowski Construction 770 Northfield Avenue West Orange, NJ 07052		Colonnelli Bros., Inc. 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601		The Shauger Group, Inc. 429 Dodd Street East Orange, NJ 07017		Kulpeksa Land Imp. Corp. 248 Franklin Avenue Rockaway, NJ 07866		Montana Construction Corp. Inc. 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644	
				LOW BIDDER													
ITEM NO.	Description of Items	Unit Measure	Quantity		Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Construction Layout	DOLL.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
5	Drum	UNIT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
6	Traffic Cones	UNIT	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
7	Construction Signs	S.F.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
8	Clearing Site (Includes Excavation Unclassified)	L.S.	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Excavation, Test Pits (Exploratory Work)	L.S.	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	Excavation, Rock	C.Y.	180	\$145.00	\$26,100.00	\$190.00	\$34,200.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$500.00	\$90,000.00
11	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	370	\$12.00	\$4,440.00	\$10.90	\$4,033.00	\$25.00	\$9,250.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$25.00	\$9,250.00	\$35.00	\$12,950.00
12	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	C.Y.	50	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$65.40	\$3,270.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 Base Course, 6" Thick	TON	150	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$135.40	\$20,310.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$230.00	\$34,500.00
14	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	L.F.	79	\$85.00	\$6,715.00	\$126.00	\$9,954.00	\$102.00	\$8,058.00	\$220.00	\$17,380.00	\$300.00	\$23,700.00	\$150.00	\$11,850.00	\$425.00	\$33,575.00
15	House Drain Connection, Including Cleanout	UNIT	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	3	\$34.00	\$102.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00
17	Reconstruction Inlet, Type A, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	S.Y.	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
19	Granite Curb	L.F.	54	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$45.00	\$2,430.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$6,480.00	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$170.00	\$9,180.00
20	8" Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe	L.F.	378	\$105.00	\$39,690.00	\$93.00	\$35,154.00	\$80.00	\$30,240.00	\$160.00	\$60,480.00	\$190.00	\$71,820.00	\$280.00	\$105,840.00	\$200.00	\$75,600.00
21	Sanitary Sewer Service Connection	UNITS	5	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,530.00	\$12,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00
22	Manhole, Sanitary Sewer	UNITS	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00
23	Reconstructed Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	UNIT	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
24	Video Inspection of Sewer	L.S.	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick, Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3 & Straw Mulching	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	S.Y.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	BASE BID TOTALS			Bid Amount	\$150,037.00	Bid Amount	\$176,088.00	Bid Amount	\$189,848.00	Bid Amount	\$223,205.00	Bid Amount	\$225,997.00	Bid Amount	\$281,946.00	Bid Amount	\$519,642.00
	TOTALS				Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 10%